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Environmental Governance

Program/Project/Activity Description

Provincial Government-Environment & Natural Resources Office
1. General Administrative and Support Services

11 General Administrative Services

1.11 Human Resource Management Support
1.1.1.1  Other Professional Services
2. Operations

2.1 Waste Management
211 Search for the Best LGU in Solid Waste Management Practices
21.2 Provincial Environment Quiz Bee
2.1.3 Nature Eco-Trail at Mt. Palay-palay

2.14 Monitoring, inspection and technical assistance to the operation
of disposal facilities in the province

2.15 Monitoring, inspection and waste water quality monitoring of
different companies

2.1.6 Livelihood training as an activity under the waste reduction
program

2.1.7 Training on Charcoal Briquette Making

2.1.8 Technical Assistance to municipalities/cities on Waste
Management

2.1.9 Participation in seminars and trainings on Environmental
Management

2.1.10 Membership in different local and International Waste
Management Associations

2.1.11 LGU monitoring on Plastic Regulation Ordinance

2.1.12 Provincial Solid Waste Management Board (PSWMB) &
Technical Working Group (TWG) activities & meetings

2.2 Land Management

221 Operation and Maintenance of Nursery
222 Surveillance of alleged mining activities/operations
2.2.3 Inspection/Monitoring of quarry site

Performance Indicator

Number of employees compensated

Number of LGUs participated
Number of LGUs participated

Number of SK Federation Officials or
Representatives from Industrial Zone Locators

Number of LGUs inspected and assisted

Number of LGU disposal sites monitored
Number of companies monitored

Number of trainings conducted

Number of LGUs trained
Number of LGUs assisted

Number of seminars and trainings attended

Number of international and | local membership

Number of monitoring conducted

Number of meetings conducted

Number of nursery maintained
Number of seedlings propagated
Number of seedlings dispersed

Number of surveillance activities/operations
conducted

Number of quarry sites inspected

Accomplishment

13

13
15

39

10,157
8,343

23
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Performance Indicator

it Report 2013
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Accomplishment

2.3

224

2.25

2.2.6

2.2.7

Membership and attendance to conferences/
seminars/trainings/meetings given by PICE and other
government/private engineering entities

Attendance to trainings/seminars meetings on Land
Management
Cavite Monthly Arbor Day

Monitoring of ground Water Extraction of Water Refilling Station
(WRS) in the 7th District of Cavite

2.2.7.1  Conducted a consultative meeting and survey among
81 WRS of the 7th District of Cavite and prepared

report on the result of the survey

Integrated Coastal Management

231

2.3.2

2.3.3

234

235

2.3.6

237

2.3.8

2.3.9

Coastal Use Zoning Plan for Cavite

ICM Coordinators Training and Capability Building

Membership to PEMSEA's Network of Local Government
Implementing Agency

International Coastal Clean-up, World Ocean Day, Mangrove
Planting

Support the existing Bulaklakin Fish Sanctuary Reef
Trainings/Conferences conducted by LGUS/INGAS/NGOs

Environmental Profiling
2371
2.3.7.2

Cavite Sustainable Development Strategy
Integrated Information Management System (IIMS)

Adoption of the Manila Bay Oil Spill Contingency Plan
(MBOSCP)

Public Private Partnership (PPP) Program

Number of meetings attended

Number of tree planting activities
Number of validation activities

Number of CUZPCa revised/approved/ published

Number of meetings conducted

Number of trainings conducted

Number of conferences./regional & international
planning participated

Number of Cavite investment opportunities
promoted and showcased

Number of activities participated

Number of participants

4 Fish Sanctuaries supported/rehabilitated

Number of trainings/seminars participated

500 copies produced

Number of LGUs linked to selected sites in
regional networks

Number of meetings conducted/participated

Number of meetings conducted/participated

10

10

1 Draft Executive Summary prepared

3 proposals made on Cavite investment
opportunities and was submitted to PEMSEA for
approval

8

10

7 coastal LGUs & 4 NGAs

14
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Program/Project/Activity Description

Performance Indicator

Accomplishment

2.4

25

2.3.10
2311

2.3.12

Eco-Aide
2.4.1

242
243
2.4.4
245
2.4.6
247

2.4.8
2.4.9
2.4.10

Cauvite Billion Trees
Cavite River Rehabilitation Project

Membership to West Philippine Seascape

Regular Clean-Up of Cavite's major roads

Greening and Tree Planting Activities

Spraying and Treatment of garbage

Garbage hauling and dumping using Eco- Aide compactors
Grass Cutting activities totalling to 4,200 sqg.m.

Trimming and Pruning of trees and branches as requested
De-clogging of canals and waterways

Special Clean-Up Drives
Dismantling of worn out streamers, billboards and posters
Coastal and River Clean-Ups participated by 4 LGUs

Special Projects

251
25.2
253
254

Clean-up operation, hauling of Garbage

Serving of notices in the dismantling and Relocation Projects
Inspection/Monitoring of rivers

Surveillance and monitoring per instruction

Number of planting activities conducted
Number of LGUs surveyed

Number of major rivers rehabilitated
Number of reports developed

Number of meetings participated
Number of meetings participated

Number of State of the Coast (SOC) report
published

Number of accomplishment report prepared

Conducted in 23 LGUs
Major roads cleaned (km)

Number of LGUs participated

Road canals cleared of clogged materials (km)

Conducted in 23 LGUs
Number of operation/hauling of garbage

42

20
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