## **Environmental Governance**

		Р	Program/Project/Activity Description	Performance Indicator	Accomplishment
Pro	vinci	al Govern	nment-Environment & Natural Resources Office		
1.	Gene	ral Adminis	strative and Support Services		
	1.1	General	Administrative Services		
		1.1.1	Human Resource Management Support	Number of employees compensated	
			1.1.1.1 Other Professional Services		
2.	Opera	ations			
	2.1 Waste Management				
		2.1.1	Search for the Best LGU in Solid Waste Management Practices	Number of LGUs participated	
		2.1.2	Provincial Environment Quiz Bee	Number of LGUs participated	
		2.1.3	Nature Eco-Trail at Mt. Palay-palay	Number of SK Federation Officials or Representatives from Industrial Zone Locators	
		2.1.4	Monitoring, inspection and technical assistance to the operation of disposal facilities in the province	Number of LGUs inspected and assisted	13
			·	Number of LGU disposal sites monitored	13
		2.1.5	Monitoring, inspection and waste water quality monitoring of different companies	Number of companies monitored	15
		2.1.6	Livelihood training as an activity under the waste reduction program	Number of trainings conducted	1
		2.1.7	Training on Charcoal Briquette Making	Number of LGUs trained	
		2.1.8	Technical Assistance to municipalities/cities on Waste Management	Number of LGUs assisted	7
		2.1.9	Participation in seminars and trainings on Environmental Management	Number of seminars and trainings attended	4
		2.1.10	Membership in different local and International Waste Management Associations	Number of international and I local membership	
		2.1.11	LGU monitoring on Plastic Regulation Ordinance	Number of monitoring conducted	39
		2.1.12	Provincial Solid Waste Management Board (PSWMB) & Technical Working Group (TWG) activities & meetings	Number of meetings conducted	4
	2.2 Land Management		nagement		
		2.2.1	Operation and Maintenance of Nursery	Number of nursery maintained	1
			•	Number of seedlings propagated	10,157
				Number of seedlings dispersed	8,343
		2.2.2	Surveillance of alleged mining activities/operations	Number of surveillance activities/operations conducted	2
		2.2.3	Inspection/Monitoring of quarry site	Number of quarry sites inspected	23

	Р	rogram/Project/Activity Description	Performance Indicator	Accomplishment
	2.2.4	Membership and attendance to conferences/ seminars/trainings/meetings given by PICE and other government/private engineering entities		
	2.2.5	Attendance to trainings/seminars meetings on Land Management	Number of meetings attended	10
	2.2.6	Cavite Monthly Arbor Day	Number of tree planting activities  Number of validation activities	6 10
	2.2.7	Monitoring of ground Water Extraction of Water Refilling Station (WRS) in the 7th District of Cavite		
		2.2.7.1 Conducted a consultative meeting and survey among 81 WRS of the 7th District of Cavite and prepared report on the result of the survey		
2.3	Integrate	d Coastal Management		
	2.3.1	Coastal Use Zoning Plan for Cavite	Number of CUZPCa revised/approved/ published	1 Draft Executive Summary prepared
	2.3.2	ICM Coordinators Training and Capability Building	Number of meetings conducted	4
			Number of trainings conducted	1
	2.3.3	Membership to PEMSEA's Network of Local Government Implementing Agency	Number of conferences./regional & international planning participated	3
			Number of Cavite investment opportunities promoted and showcased	3 proposals made on Cavite investment opportunities and was submitted to PEMSEA for approval
	2.3.4	International Coastal Clean-up, World Ocean Day, Mangrove Planting	Number of activities participated	8
			Number of participants	
	2.3.5	Support the existing Bulaklakin Fish Sanctuary Reef	4 Fish Sanctuaries supported/rehabilitated	
	2.3.6	Trainings/Conferences conducted by LGUs/NGAs/NGOs	Number of trainings/seminars participated	10
	2.3.7	Environmental Profiling		
		2.3.7.1 Cavite Sustainable Development Strategy	500 copies produced	
		2.3.7.2 Integrated Information Management System (IIMS)	Number of LGUs linked to selected sites in regional networks	7 coastal LGUs & 4 NGAs
	2.3.8	Adoption of the Manila Bay Oil Spill Contingency Plan (MBOSCP)	Number of meetings conducted/participated	14
	2.3.9	Public Private Partnership (PPP) Program	Number of meetings conducted/participated	1

	Program/Project/Activity Description  2.3.10 Cavite Billion Trees		Performance Indicator	Accomplishment
			Number of planting activities conducted	
	2.3.11	Cavite River Rehabilitation Project	Number of LGUs surveyed	
			Number of major rivers rehabilitated	
			Number of reports developed	2
			Number of meetings participated	6
	2.3.12	Membership to West Philippine Seascape	Number of meetings participated	4
			Number of State of the Coast (SOC) report published	1
			Number of accomplishment report prepared	4
2.4	Eco-Aide		Conducted in 23 LGUs	
	2.4.1	Regular Clean-Up of Cavite's major roads	Major roads cleaned (km)	42
	2.4.2	Greening and Tree Planting Activities	Number of LGUs participated	7
	2.4.3	Spraying and Treatment of garbage		
	2.4.4	Garbage hauling and dumping using Eco- Aide compactors		
	2.4.5	Grass Cutting activities totalling to 4,200 sq.m.		
	2.4.6	Trimming and Pruning of trees and branches as requested		
	2.4.7	De-clogging of canals and waterways	Road canals cleared of clogged materials (km)	5
	2.4.8	Special Clean-Up Drives		
	2.4.9	Dismantling of worn out streamers, billboards and posters		
	2.4.10	Coastal and River Clean-Ups participated by 4 LGUs		
2.5	Special Projects		Conducted in 23 LGUs	
	2.5.1	Clean-up operation, hauling of Garbage	Number of operation/hauling of garbage	20
	2.5.2	Serving of notices in the dismantling and Relocation Projects		
	2.5.3	Inspection/Monitoring of rivers		
	2.5.4	Surveillance and monitoring per instruction		